Due to the significant amount of 
feedback, especially regarding the Environmental Protection (EP) zones, the Public 
Meeting was postponed to a future date. Notice will be given as per the Planning Act 
once the Public Meeting date is rescheduled. 

A total of one hundred fifty-nine (159) formal comments have been received as of the 
first comment deadline of November 5th, 2025. 

Comments and Analysis 
The purpose of this report is to provide an update on the status of the Township’s Draft 
Comprehensive Zoning By-law project, specifically with respect of the Draft